

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 639 of 1984

Appellant :- Jag Ram And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- T. Rathore, T.Ghosh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

Case called out. No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

We have seen the office report dated 23.08.2022 as well as the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra, dated 22.03.2021, which reveal that notice has been served upon appellant no.2- Nathi, whereas appellant no.1- Jag Ram has not been traced out at the address given in the memo of the appeal.

Let status report be called for afresh qua appellant no.1- Jag Ram from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra, indicating therein, as to whether he is alive or not.

List this case on **30.09.2022**.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra forthwith for necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 7.9.2022

S Rawat